Code Mercenaries
1
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr00007777
1. Features
• IEC62386 to PWM controller
• According to DIN EN 62386-101/-102/-207
• All protocol elements implemented
• Minimal external circuitry

7
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr00007777
8. Ordering information
The chips and modules listed here are standard
products. Customized chips and modules are
available on request.
8.1 Packaging info
SOIC-8 chips are packaged in tubes of 97 units
each. The SOIC-8 chips are not individually
marked and are sold only in full tubes.
DIL-8 chips are packaged in tubes with 53 chips
each.
The modules are packaged in single units.
8.2 Shipping version
LED-Warrior07 is currently shipping in version
V1.0.0.5
8.2.1 Revision History
V1.0.0.5 - Fixed an internal race condition that
could lead to lost receive packets if a very narrow
timing window was met.
V1.0.0.4 - Fixed Reset Command. It did clear the
short address.
V1.0.0.3 - Fixed Reset command. Actual Power
was not reset to 254.
Reduced max. recommended operating voltage for
modules to 40 V.
V1.0.0.2 - Fixed writing to persistent memory.
Write was delayed indefinitely if the bus power
failed. (never publically released)
V1.0.0.1 - Fixed Step Down command.
V1.0.0.0 - Initial shipping version.
8.3 FCC / CE
The LED-Warrior07 is sold as a chip or module to
be integrated into a device. As such it can not be
FCC or CE approved.